Rm 1201-1205, Bld 18, 2nd Phase of Innovation Park, no.7, Wulongjiang Mid-Ave, Fuzhou High-tech Zone, Fuzhou, Fujian Province, 350108, China

Section 2.911(d)(7) USA Agent for Service of Process

FCC ID: 2AZNY-SEY2101

2.911(d)(7) USA Designated Agent for Service of Process

We, [Fujian EastWest Lifewit Technology Co.,LTD] ("the applicant") designate [EASTWEST ELECTRONIC COMMERCE CO US LIMITED] NOTE:

for the purpose of accepting service of process on behalf of the applicant.

Applicant consent: We Acknowledge our consent to accept service of process in the United States for matters related to the applicable

equipment, and at the physical U.S. address and email address of the designated agent and acknowledge our acceptance of our obligation to

maintain an agent for service of process in the United States for no less than one year after either the grantee has permanently terminated all

marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial

proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later.

Agent obligation: We Acknowledge our obligation to accept service of process in the United States for matters related to the applicable

equipment at our physical U.S. address and email address for no less than one year after either the grantee has permanently terminated all

marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial

proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later.

**USA Agent** 

Company name: EASTWEST ELECTRONIC COMMERCE CO US

The Fany Ty.

Address: 3500 South Dupont Highway, Dover, DE 19901, United States

FRN: 0033602186

Contact Name: XUEFANG TANG

Telephone No: (626) 956-7186

Email: linxiong@lifewit.com

Signature:

Applicant

Company name: Fujian EastWest Lifewit Technology Co.,LTD

Address: Rm 1201-1205, Bld 18, 2nd Phase of Innovation Park, no.7,

Wulongjiang Mid-Ave, Fuzhou High-tech Zone, Fuzhou, Fujian Province,

350108, China

FRN: 0030816284

Contact Name: Yanbing Li

Telephone No: +86-13655006868

Yangking Li.

Email: liyb@lifewit.com

Signature:

Date: Oct. 30, 2023

Date: Oct. 30, 2023

NOTE 1: An applicant located in the United States may designate itself as the agent for service of process.

Reference; Federal Register document 2022-28263 published on 02/06/23

## Fujian EastWest Lifewit Technology Co.,LTD Rm 1201-1205, Bld 18, 2nd Phase of Innovation Park, no.7, Wulongjiang Mid-Ave, Fuzhou High-tech Zone, Fuzhou, Fujian Province, 350108, China

 $\frac{\text{https://www.federalregister.gov/documents/2023/02/06/2022-28263/protecting-against-national-security-threats-to-the-communications-supply-c}{\text{hain-through-the}}$